## NORTH BOLIVAR CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT

204 North Edwards Avenue Mound Bayou, MS 38762

Called Meeting Minutes NBCSD Library September 16, 2020 | 5:00 pm

#### **Board Members Present**

Board Member(s) Absent None

Jefferick Butler, Chairman Tyrone Miller, Vice-Chairman William Lucas, Member LaShonda Walker Jacquelyn Allen, Secretary

#### **OTHER INDIVIDUALS PRESENT**

Ronda Rimmer Maurice Smith

### 1. Call to Order and Invocation

At 5:11 p.m., the Called Board Meeting of the North Bolivar Consolidated School District convened on September 16, 2020 in the Library at North Bolivar Consolidated School District, 204 North Edwards Avenue, Mound Bayou, Mississippi 38762. Board Chairman Jefferick Butler called the meeting to order and Mr. Tyrone Miller offered the invocation.

#### 2. Adoption of Agenda

The Board voted to adopt the agenda as presented. Mr. Tyrone Miller motioned and Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen seconded. Mrs. LaShonda Walker, Mr. William Lucas, Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen, Mr. Tyrone Miller, and Chairman Jefferick Butler all voted aye. No one cast against the motion. **PASSED** 

#### 3. Discussion/Action

3.1. Discussion to consider the superintendent's recommendation to allow the football team to participate in fall sports

3.2. Discussion of changing the policy of selecting the valedictorian and salutatorian It was motioned by Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen and seconded by Mr. Tyrone Miller to approve item 3.1. Mr. William Lucas, Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen, Mr. Tyrone Miller, and Chairman Jefferick Butler all voted aye. Mrs. Lashonda Walker cast the motion against. **PASSED** It was motioned by Mr. Tyrone Miller and seconded by Mr. William Lucas to leave item 3.2 as is. Mr. William Lucas, Mrs. Lashonda Walker, Mr. Tyrone Miller, and Chairman Jefferick Butler all voted aye. Mrs. Lashonda Walker, Mr. Tyrone Miller, and Chairman Jefferick Butler all voted aye. Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen cast the motion against. **PASSED** 

#### 4. Consent Agenda

4.1. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to implement the district's Carnegie Unit Mastery of Content Learning Plan

4.2. Approval of the superintendent's recommendation to implement the district's Professional Learning Plan

**Item 4.1 was tabled. Mr. Tyrone Miller motioned and Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen seconded to approve item 4.2.** Mrs. LaShonda Walker, Mr. William Lucas, Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen, Mr. Tyrone Miller, and Chairman Jefferick Butler all voted aye. No one cast against the motion. **PASSED** 

# 5. Adjournment

After no other discussions, it was moved by Mr. Tyrone Miller and seconded by Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen to adjourn the North Bolivar Consolidated School District Board Meeting at 5:30 pm. Mr. Tyrone Miller, Mrs. Jacquelyn Allen, Mr. William Lucas, Mrs. LaShonda Walker and Chairman Jefferick Butler all voted aye. Cast against the motion: none. **PASSED.** 

CALLED CALLED	North Bolivar Consolidated School District CALLED BOARD MERTING September 16, 2020 CENTRAL OFFICT, LIBORAR SIGN TH S-SHERT	
BOARD MEETING Wed., Sept. 16, 2020 5:00 pm	PRINT NAME Ronda Rimmer	Bonda Rinnes
notice has been posted at the following lucations: at Website II Media Page Bolivar Consolidated School District Central Office - Mound Bayon, MS		
l <i>anicu/Smith<sup>LED</sup>_4/16/2020_</i> descendent Date		

Attest:

Approved:

Secretary

President